
December Happenings

THURS18
THURSDAY NIGHT  
MEN’S GROUP

Ben Monseth | benmonseth@gmail.com

3rd THURSDAYS
6:30 - 8:30 P.M.
(recurring)

BIBLE STUDY 
HOUR

Ronn Johnson | ronnjohnson7@gmail.com

SUNDAYS
8:45-9:45 A.M.
(recurring) 

YOUNG ADULTS 
LUNCH

Tricia Niznik |  tniznik18@gmail.com

DECEMBER 7 & 21
11:30 A.M. – 1:00 P.M. 

SUN14
MARRIAGE IN 
COMMUNITY

Dre Monseth | dremonseth@gmail.com

2nd SUNDAYS
6-7:30 P.M.
(recurring) 

20
HEARTS IN 
ACTION

Maureen Pranghofer | maureensmusic@comcast.net 
Del Sipma | dsipma@comcast.net

3rd SATURDAYS
7 A.M. Breakfast
8:30 A.M. Head to work sites
(recurring)

SUN21
WIDOWS WELL 
(FOR WOMEN)

Annie-Claude Toll | atoll@thedoor.org

3rd SUNDAYS
11:30 A.M.–1 P.M.
(recurring)

YEAR IN 
REFLECTION.  
A GUIDED PRAYER 
EXPERIENCE

DECEMBER 14
11:45 A.M.-12:45 P.M.
(recurring) 

FEED MY 
STARVING 
CHILDREN
Kimla Abeler |
KimlaAbeler@gmail.com

DECEMBER 13
9:30-11:15 A.M.
(recurring) 

SAT

Cheryl Skelly | 
heavenlydirected@yahoo.com

2nd SATURDAYS
10 A.M.
(recurring) 

WOMEN’S 
WORSHIP 

1
OD STUDENTS 
H.S. MONDAY 
NIGHT 
GATHERINGS 
Jacob Martin | jmartin@thedoor.org

DECEMBER 1
7:00 - 8:30 P.M.
(recurring) 

MON

SAT

7
OD KIDS 
CHRISTMAS 
CHOIR 2025
Sarah Pederson | spederson@thedoor.org

SUN

MEN’S BIBLE 
STUDY

Bruce Kuehl | bruceckuehl@gmail.com

WEDNESDAYS
6:45-7:45 A.M.
(recurring) 

OD STUDENTS 
WED. NIGHT 
GATHERINGS  
Jacob Martin  |  jmartin@thedoor.org	

WEDNESDAYS
6:30-8:45 P.M.
(recurring) 
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19
TASTE AND SEE...  
A WOMEN’S 
POTLUCK
laurmikk@hotmail.com

DECEMBER 19
6 P.M.

4TH & 5TH 
GRADE FALL 
WEDNESDAYS
Sarah Pederson  |  spederson@thedoor.org	

DECEMBER 3
7-8:30 P.M.

4TH & 5TH GRADE  
GRAND SLAM

Sarah Pederson | spederson@thedoor.org

DECEMBER 10
6:30-8:00 P.M.

4 THURS

EVENTS 

Let’s care for one another through the holiday 
season with acts of hospitality! Please respond to  

a need as you are able. 
Dawn Wood | dwood@thedoor.org

NOVEMBER 23 - DECEMBER 14

Community
Blessings

To Fill a Need...

ADDICTION 
RECOVERY FOR 
FAMILY & FRIENDS

THURSDAYS
7-8:30 P.M.
(recurring) 

O.D. STUDENTS  
ICE SKATING

JANUARY 2, 2026, 1-3 P.M.

Upcoming Events
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P I LG R I M S  O F  H O P E
Advent

December Happenings 2025 / Rev. A 12.01.25

Candy & creativity galore await you at the Ginger-
bread Event!  Sip hot chocolate or coffee while you 

decorate your house with your family or friends. The   
best part?  We provide all the supplies AND take 

care of the cleanup!  All ages welcome. 
Pre-registration required.

SATURDAY, DEC. 6 
10-11:30 A.M.

$25 PER HOUSE

10 WED

WED

Christmas
Eve

SERVICE TIMES
3* & 5 P.M.

  *Child care offered

FRI

SUN28
NO SERVICE

O.D. KIDS 4TH & 5TH GRADE 
MEGA FUN RETREAT

JANUARY 9-11, 2026
REGISTRATION DEADLINE: DEC. 14, 2025

EXILES IN BABYLON 2026
APRIL 30-MAY 2, 2026

FEED MY  
STARVING CHILDREN

JANUARY 10, 2026 NEWCOMERS GATHERING
JANUARY 11, 2026, 11:30 A.M.-12:15 P.M.

MARRIAGE IN COMMUNITY
JANUARY 11, 2026, 6-7:30 P.M. GUIDED PRAYER &  

ART EXPERIENCE
JANUARY 17, 2026, 9:30 A.M.-12:30 P.M.

SUMMER MISSION TRIP 
INFO MEETING

JANUARY 25, 2026, 11:30 A.M.
NEW MEMBERSHIP
FEBRUARY 8 & 22, 2026, 11:30 A.M.


